

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.100 OF 2007

R.CHANDRASHEKAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG - (Mentioned by)
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this petition in the first week of February,
2008, before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N.
Agrawal is not a member.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Ramesh Joshi]
Court Master