

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2007

R.CHANDRASHEKAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention,stay,impleadment and office report )  
CRLMP.Nos.2211-2213/2008  
(Appln. for intervention, impleadment and directions)  
CRLMP No.2431/2008  
(Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.  
Mr. Debajit B., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv  
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

For Intervenor Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

Applications for impleadment and intervention are allowed.

Union of India is also directed to be impleaded as a party and learned Solicitor General is requested to appear for the Union of India.

G.O.No.197 dated 7.8.2007 relates to remission in regard of offences for which punishment is lesser than life imprisonment. Interim stay vacated as regards G.O.No.197 dated 7.8.2007.

Stay is confined in respect of G.O.No.196 dated 7.8.2007.

List in 1st week of March, 08.

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

CRLMP No.17107/2007

Issue notice returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER