

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 11762/2010 IN  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2007

R.CHANDRASHEKAR REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for direction)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Galla satish, Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Altaf Fathima, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv  
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to seek instructions as to why the security provided to the applicant in terms of our order dated 3rd December, 2007 has been withdrawn.

List the application after ensuing summer vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt. Registrar