

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2007

R.CHANDRASHEKAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, stay and office report)

WITH

SLP (CRL) NO....CRLMP 13736 OF 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5384 of 2009

(With appln for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP (CRL) NO....CRLMP 12551 OF 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Amicus Curiae

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

Intervener

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh, has circulated a letter praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty.

As prayed, adjourned for two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master