

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2007

R.CHANDRASHEKAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention and exemption from filing
O.T. and stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7167 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from c/c of the impugned order and stay and
office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(Crl) NO. 5384 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(Crl) NO. 7171 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from c/c of the impugned order and stay and
office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Parties (s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hranghawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that service is not complete in the special leave petitions.

In view of the above, put the matters after the service is complete in all the matters.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|