

< ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 100/2007

R.CHANDRASHEKAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.
Ms. G. Usha Rani,Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, post after four weeks.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(MAHABIR SINGH)

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.07.04

17:13:41 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason:

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER